1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

03/14/23 REVISOR EAP/IW 23-04671

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOFFMAN and Abeler)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/22/2023 2203 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Judiciary and Public Safety

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 3049

relating to civil procedure; exempting property tax refunds from attachment,
garnishment, or sale; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 550.37, by adding

a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 550.37, is amended by adding a subdivision

to read:

Subd. 27. Property tax refunds. Any refund due under chapter 290A, up to a present

value of $3,000.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

