23-04671

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 3049

(SENATE AUTH	IORS: HOF	FMAN and Abeler)
DATE 03/22/2023	D-PG 2203	OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Judiciary and Public Safety

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to civil procedure; exempting property tax refunds from attachment,
1.3	garnishment, or sale; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 550.37, by adding
1.4	a subdivision.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 550.37, is amended by adding a subdivision
1.7	to read:
1.8	Subd. 27. Property tax refunds. Any refund due under chapter 290A, up to a present
1.9	value of \$3,000.